Water Quality Project List

Estimated Project Duration

Water Quality Projects

Sweetwater Trailhead LID Parking Area Project

UF LID Performance Study

Landscape Practices Contaminant Study

Santa Fe Park Septic Upgrades

Lake Santa Fe Nutrient Source Evaluation

Poe Springs Nutrient Source Evaluation

Main Street Detention Pond Outflow Filter

Lochloosa Lake Nutrient Source Evaluation Study - Phase 1

Parker Rd. Water Quality Pilot Project

Climate Vulnerability Assessment

High Springs Library Water Quality Project

FY21 | FY22 | FY23

Estimated Project Budget

(Sources: annual assessment revenue,
assessment fund balance, and
reimbursement grants)

$615,000

$36,000

$98,000

$30,000

$150,000

$200,000

$237,000

$163,000

$317,000

$500,000

North Central Collection Center Water Quality Project

$260,000

Newnans Lake Initiative IV - Weir Modifications

$53,000

Lochloosa Lake Nutrient Source Evaluation Study - Phase 2

$75,000

Lochloosa Lake - CR 2082/SE 152nd ST Stormwater Improvements

$175,000

Archer Library LID Water Quality Project

$550,000

NE 22nd Lane Erosion Control

$255,000

Alachua Library Water Quality Project

$340,000

Old Bellamy Road Erosion Control

$340,000

Lochloosa Slough Erosion Control

$340,000

Millhopper Library Water Quality Project

$425,000

Lochloosa Lake Water Quality Improvement Project

$255,000

Newberry Library Water Quality Project

$625,000

Library Headquarters Water Quality Project

$250,000

$250,000
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