Water Quality Project List

	Estimated Project Duration					Estimated Project Budget	
Water Quality Projects	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	FY26	(Sources: annual assessment revenue, assessment fund balance, and reimbursement grants)
Sweetwater Trailhead LID Parking Area Project							\$615,000
UF LID Performance Study							\$36,000
Landscape Practices Contaminant Study							\$98,000
Santa Fe Park Septic Upgrades							\$30,000
Lake Santa Fe Nutrient Source Evaluation							\$150,000
Poe Springs Nutrient Source Evaluation							\$200,000
Main Street Detention Pond Outflow Filter							\$237,000
Lochloosa Lake Nutrient Source Evaluation Study - Phase 1							\$163,000
Parker Rd. Water Quality Pilot Project							\$317,000
Climate Vulnerability Assessment							\$500,000
High Springs Library Water Quality Project							\$260,000
North Central Collection Center Water Quality Project							\$53,000
Newnans Lake Initiative IV - Weir Modifications							\$75,000
Lochloosa Lake Nutrient Source Evaluation Study - Phase 2							\$175,000
Lochloosa Lake - CR 2082/SE 152nd ST Stormwater Improvements							\$550,000
Archer Library LID Water Quality Project							\$255,000
NE 22nd Lane Erosion Control							\$340,000
Alachua Library Water Quality Project							\$340,000
Old Bellamy Road Erosion Control							\$340,000
Lochloosa Slough Erosion Control							\$425,000
Millhopper Library Water Quality Project							\$255,000
Lochloosa Lake Water Quality Improvement Project							\$625,000
Newberry Library Water Quality Project							\$250,000
Library Headquarters Water Quality Project							\$250,000